The Australia And New Zealand School of

Government Limited And Its Controlled Entity

Notes to the financial statements

36

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instrument

20.  Financial instruments (cont’d)

Interest rate risk

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the consolidated entity’s interest-bearing financial instruments

was as follows:

   Carrying amount

Year

31 December

2022

Period ended

31 December

2021

   $ $

Fixed rate investments

Financial assets   - -

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets   10,435,515 14,869,562

Interest rate risk

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and

profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign

currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2021.

2022

 -1% +1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity

  $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Variable rate instruments  (104,355) - 104,355

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

2021

Financial assets

Variable rate instruments  (148,696) -   148,696 -

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (148,696) - 148,696 -

The Australia And New Zealand School of

Government Limited And Its Controlled Entity

Notes to the financial statements

37

20.  Financial instruments (cont’d)

Level 1 includes all listed interest bearing and equity securities and level 2 includes investment in unlisted unit

trusts.

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values to financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are as

follows:

 2022 2021

Notes

Carrying

amount

Fair value Carrying